NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 1942

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 8 JUNE 2018   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 20)
Dr S S Thembekwayo (EFF) to ask the Minister of Health:
(a) On what date (i) was the construction of the Jozini Community Health Centre in KwaZulu-Natal completed and (ii) is the specified health centre expected to become operational and (b) what are the reasons that the completed centre is not yet operational?
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[bookmark: _GoBack]REPLY:
(a)	(i)	Practical completion of the facility was taken on 15 December 2017. The facility keys were officially handed over to the District by the Contractor on 22 February 2018. The CHC has been fully operational since the 22 April 2018.
	(ii)	The CHC has been fully operational since 22 April 2018. The facility currently 	provides full 24 hour open door services since April 2018.
(b)	The facility is operational. 

END.
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